R090 : Contract Award M.S. 1200-002



## **REGULAR COUNCIL**

TO: Mayor & Council DATE: April 13, 2000

FROM: General Manager, Engineering FILE: 1200-002/11

SUBJECT: Contract Award M.S. 1200-002

## RECOMMENDATION

That City Council approve the award of Contract M.S. 1200-002 to the low bidder B & B Contracting Ltd. in the amount of \$1,356,497.85, including GST.

## **SCOPE OF WORK**

This package includes the replacement of existing water mains and upsizing to provide Major Grid Mains and Supply Works necessary to provide for current and future demand at the following locations:

#### Project # Location Description of Work

12996050-00	Robson Rd.: Elevator Rd 370m N Replace 200 dia. steel main with 350 dia.			
12996000-00	KG Hwy: 95 Ave 96 Ave. Extend 300 dia. main to complete looping			
12996020-00	24 Ave.: 136 St 140 St. Replace existing 150 dia. with 300 dia.			
12996010-00	24 Ave.: 132 St 136 St. Replace existing 150 dia. with 300 dia.			
12996030-00	24 Ave.: 130 St 132 St. Replace existing 150 dia. with 300 dia.			
12996070-00	Old Yale Rd.: 133 St 134A St. Replace 150 dia. with 300 dia.			
12996080-00	Old Yale Rd.: Bridge Rd., SE - Extend 300 dia. main to complete			
Exist 300 dia. looping				
12996110-00	0-00 62 Ave.: 133 St 134 St. Abandon 100 AL and replace with			
300 dia.				
12996130-00	95 Ave.: 126 St 127A St. Construct new 300 dia. main to complete grid system			

38006050-00 Cedar Hills Walkway 70m of Pedestrian Path

Construction is expected to start on April 27, 2000, and be completed by September 1, 2000.

#### **TENDER RESULTS**

Tenders for Contract 1200-002 were received on April 13, 2000, with the results as follows:

	CONTRACTOR	TENDER AMOUNT INCL. GST	CORRECTED TENDER AMOUNTS
1.	B & B Contracting Ltd.	\$1,356,497.85	\$1,356,497.85
2.	J. Cote & Sons	\$1,418,836.05	\$1,418,836.05
3.	MCI Contracting	\$1,535,215.94	\$1,535,215.94
4.	Sandpiper Construction	\$1,558,626.00	\$1,558,626.00
5.	Hyland Contracting	\$2,018,405.20	\$2,018,405.20

The Engineer's pre-tender construction cost estimate was \$1,476,802, including GST. This estimate excludes Engineering overheads and construction administration costs.

#### **EVALUATION**

All tenders were checked for legal or mathematical errors. The low bidder for Contract M.S. 1200-002 is B & B Contracting Ltd., their past performance on similar work with the City has been satisfactory.

#### FUNDING

Funding details are shown in the Funding Statement in Appendix 1.

Funding Available \$1,648,900

Funding Required \$1,523,700

Return to Water Unallocated \$ 125,200

Jorgen Johansen, P. Eng.

General Manager, Engineering

SB:sew

Attachment

R090 : Contract Award M.S. 1200-002

# c.c. - General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.

g:\wp-docs\2000\utilitys\design\04131213.sb U 04/13/00 15:00 PM